
1 
 

 

INVITATION TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING  

Publication Date: 11 September 2020    

 

The Zimbabwe Revenue Authority (ZIMRA) invites prospective reputable suppliers registered with the 

Procurement Regulatory Authority of Zimbabwe (PRAZ) to participate in the following tenders: 

 

 Tender Name Tender No. Site meeting 

date/time & venue 

Closing date & Time 

1 Supply and delivery of Electric 

Stoves and Water Dispensers. 

ZIMRA NCB 

39/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours 

2 Supply and delivery of 

Television Sets and Television 

Stands.   

ZIMRA NCB 

40/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours  

3 Supply and delivery of Beds, 

Headboards and Dressing 

Tables.  

ZIMRA NCB 

41/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours   

4 Supply and Delivery of 

Household Materials. 

ZIMRA NCB 

42/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours 

5 Supply and delivery of Air-

conditioner  units. 

ZIMRA NCB 

43/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours  

6 Supply and Delivery of Office 

Cabinets.  

ZIMRA NCB 

44/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours   

7 Supply and Delivery of Office 

Furniture.  

ZIMRA NCB 

45/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours   

8 Supply and Delivery of Fridges. ZIMRA NCB 

46/2020 

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours   

9 Supply and Delivery of Chairs. ZIMRA NCB 

47/2020  

N/A 09 October 2020 @1000 

Hours     

 

 

 



2 
 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from ZIMRA Procurement Management Unit via 

E-mail: procurement@zimra.co.zw  

 

A complete set of bidding documents may be obtained in soft copies via email free of charge.  Interested 

bidders should request for the bidding documents via E-mail procurement@zimra.co.zw, and the 

documents will be availed within 24hours.  

 

The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract contained in the 

bidding documents comply with the Zimbabwe Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Act 

[Chapter 22:23] standard bidding document for the procurement of goods.  The Procurement method 

applicable for the bidding process shall be Domestic Competitive Bidding.  

 

Bids must be enclosed in a sealed envelope and endorsed on the outside with the advertised tender 

number, description and closing date. Bids must be delivered and deposited in a tender box situated at ZB 

Centre, 6th Floor Reception, Corner Kwame Nkrumah Ave/ First Street, Harare, addressed to;   

 

 

The Acting Principal Procurement Manager 

Zimbabwe Revenue Authority 

ZB Centre, Corner First Street/Kwame Nkrumah Avenue 

Harare, Zimbabwe   

 

Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the bid opening on 

the date and time of tender closing at the above offices.   

 

Public Notice No 52 of 2020 

       

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:procurement@zimra.co.zw
mailto:procurement@zimra.co.zw


3 
 

  


